
KWS PERFORMING ARTS CO-CURRICULAR TIMETABLE 2021 JUNIOR AND SECONDARY 
 

Day Time Room Ensemble  Staff 

Monday 7.45 - 8.45am Chapel Chamber Choir* S 
Heidi Anthony 
hanthony@kws.nsw.edu.au  

Monday  7.45 - 8.45am PT Koristers* J/S 
Katie Sinclair 
ksinclair@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Monday 3.25 - 5.00pm PT Orchestra* S 
Doreen Cumming 
jshields@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Tuesday  7.30 – 8.45am 68 Stage Band* S 

J Shields/S Key 
jshields@kws.nsw.edu.au 
skey@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Tuesday 8.00 – 8.45am 66 Musicianship Grade 1 J/S 
Katherine Howarth 
kahowarth@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Tuesday Lunchtime 68 Musicianship Grade 3 J/S 
Joanne Lenton 
jlenton@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Tuesday 3.30 - 5pm Room 68 TryBand (week 5 – 9 Term 1) S 
Annie McRae 
amcrae@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Wednesday  7.45 – 8.45am PT Musical (Term 2 onwards) S 

A Dunkley/S Key 
adunkley@kws.nsw.edu.au 
skey@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Wednesday 7.45 - 8.45am DPA Chapel Band* S 

J Shields/S Key 
jshields@kws.nsw.edu.au 
skey@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Wednesday  8.00 – 8.45am 68 Musicianship Grade 2 J/S 
Katherine Howarth 
kahowarth@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Wednesday 8.00 - 8.45am 64 Intermediate Woodwind Ensemble S 
Laith Ismail 
Laithismail960@gmail.com 

Wednesday  Lunchtime 64 Senior Woodwind Ensemble S 
Laith Ismail 
Laithismail960@gmail.com 

Thursday 8.00 – 8.45am 68 SS Drum Corps * S 
Cassandra Key 
c.hausler@hotmail.com 

Thursday Lunchtime PT Chamber Strings* S 
Lorraine Moxey 
lmoxey@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Thursday Lunchtime 64 iStrings S 
Katie Sinclair 
ksinclair@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Thursday Lunchtime 66 Musicianship Grade 4 S 
Katherine Howarth 
kahowarth@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Friday 7.45 - 8.45am PT SS Concert Band  S 
A McRae/J Shields 
amcrae@kws.nsw.edu.au 
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KWS PERFORMING ARTS CO-CURRICULAR TIMETABLE 2021 JUNIOR AND SECONDARY 
 

J = Available to Junior School Students   S = Available to Secondary Students 

* Selective ensembles, criteria applies  

NB: VOX will recommence when COVID 19 restrictions ease further. 

jshields@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Friday 8.00 – 8.45am 68 SS String Quartet* S 
Lorraine Moxey 
lmoxey@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Friday 3.30 – 6.30pm PT & 68 Musical S 

A Dunkley/S Key 
adunkley@kws.nsw.edu.au 
skey@kws.nsw.edu.au 
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